



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 70/2026, CRL.M.A. 236/2026
YOGENDER SINGH & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jatin Rajput, Advocate.

versus

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State.
SI Umair and SI Sudesh, P.S.
Kanjhawala.
Ms. Usha Rani, Adv. for R2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
13.03.2026

In view of what is recorded in order dated 06.01.2026, and as suggested by Mr. Jatin Rajput, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, and as confirmed by respondent No.2, who is present in court, the parties are referred to mediation, to address the interests of the minor girl child of the parties.

Accordingly, parties are referred to mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, with a request to the learned Organizing Secretary to appoint an appropriate mediator in the matter.

Let the parties approach the Mediation Centre on Wednesday, i.e. 18th March 2026 at 02:30 p.m. for the above purpose.



A copy of this order be sent to the learned Organizing Secretary of the Mediation Centre, for information and compliance.

Awaiting the outcome of mediation, list on 28th April 2026.

Let all the parties remain present in court on the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 13, 2026/V.Rawat