



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 70/2026 & CRL.M.A. 236/2026**

YOGENDER SINGH & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr.Jatin Rajput, Advocate.**

versus

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
with IO/SI Sudesh Kumar, P.S.:
Kanjhawala.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 04th August 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 28, 2026

ds