



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011078662025

+ **CRL.M.C. 70/2026 and CRL.M.A. 236/2026**

YOGENDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State
along with IO.
Respondent no. 2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

04.08.2026

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. Respondent no.2 is present in person. She submits that settlement has not taken place finally.
3. In view of the aforesaid, hearing stands deferred till 26.11.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 4, 2026

aks